

**M/s Ronam Healthcare Pvt. Limited vs. M/s Celebrity
Biopharma Limited**

Ex. Petition No.10 of 2025

23.04.2025 Present Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the
Decree Holder.

Notice be issued to the judgment debtor/respondent,
returnable within a period of six weeks, on taking steps within
one week.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

April 23, 2025
(shankar)