

EX.P-10 of 2025

17.06.2025 Present: None.

Notice issued to the sole respondent for today has been received back with the report that the addressee avoided to take the notice. Therefore, the respondent is deemed to have been served for today. However, none is present on its behalf. Let the petition be listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

17.06.2025

(Vriti)