

M/S RONAM HEALTHCARE PVT LTD
Versus
M/S CELEBRITY BIOPHARMA LTD

EX.P-10 of 2025

23.06.2025 Present: Ms. Gita Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the Decree Holder.

Notice issued to sole respondent has been received back duly served for 17.06.2025, on which date, afore respondent failed to put in appearance before the learned Additional Registrar (Judicial). Since it has chosen not to be represented before this Court, it is ordered to be proceeded *ex parte*.

Learned counsel for the decree holder prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file application, detailing therein list of properties, which can be ordered to be attached, towards execution and implementation of award, otherwise sought to be executed in the instant proceedings.

List thereafter.

June 23, 2025
(Rajeev Raturi)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge