

**M/s Ronam Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Celebrity
Biopharma Ltd.**

Ext. Petition No.10 of 2025

17.11.2025 Present: Ms. Madurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the
Decree Holder.

Respondent already *ex parte* vide order dated
23.06.2025.

Though an applicatin, detailing therein list of
properties, in terms of order dated 23.06.2025, is stated to have
been filed, but the same is not on record. Registry is directed to
trace and place it on record, if in order.

List thereafter.

November 17, 2025
(*sunil*)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**