

**M/s Ronam Healthcare Private Ltd. versus M/s
Celebrity Biopharma Ltd.**

Ex. Petition No. 10 of 2025

09.04.2026 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for
the Decree Holder.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas
Rathore, Advocate, for the respondent/J.D.

OMP No.328/2025

For the reasons stated, application stands allowed.

Delay is condoned. Application stands disposed of.

OMP No. 327/2025

Application stands disposed of as not pressed.

OMP No.210/2025

Application was moved on 24.11.2025. At the
request of learned counsel for the respondent/J.D, list on
10.04.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

April 09, 2026
(yogesh)