

M/s Ronam Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s Celebrity Biopharma Ltd.

Ex. Pet. No.10 of 2025

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner/decreed holder.

Mr. Rakesh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the respondent/judgment debtor.

OMP No.210 of 2026

The matter was heard in the morning session. At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the respondent/judgment debtor, it was again taken up in the post-noon session.

No meaningful instructions have come forth from the respondent. At the request of learned vice counsel appearing for the respondent/judgment debtor, the matter is reluctantly adjourned to **21.04.2026**. It is made clear that no further adjournment in the application shall be granted.

April 10, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge