

**M/s Ronam Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. Vs. M/s
Celebrity Biopharma Ltd.**

Ex. Pet. No.10/2025

21.04.2026 Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for the
petitioner/deGREE holder.

Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rakesh Thakur,
Advocate for the respondent/judgment debtor.

OMP No. 210/2026

List on **29.04.2026**.

In the meanwhile, reply to the application bearing CMP
No.245/2026 be also filed.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

21st April, 2026 (Rohit)