

**M/s Ronam Healthcare Pvt. Ltd. versus M/s
Celebrity Biplharma Ltd.**

Ex. Petition No.10 of 2025

11.05.2026

Present: Ms. Madhurika Sekhon Verma, Advocate, for
the petitioner/ decree holder.

Mr. Vikas Rathore, Advocate, for the
respondent/ judgment debtor.

OMP No. 282/2026

Application has been moved by the respondent
seeking mediation. Learned counsel for the non-applicant/
decree holder submits that mediation process has failed
previously. Therefore, non-applicant/decree holder is not
interested in the mediation. Application is accordingly disposed
of.

OMP No. 245/2026

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto be positively
filed within two weeks.

List on 02.06.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

May 11, 2026
(yogesh)